B194
Crimping Contact Directly Mounted on Board
MDF12,MDF27 Series
■ Features
1. Cable Direct Mounting Service Improved
The existing cable core soldered directly on the board is remade into the crimping contact, which can enhance the service
efficiency and the reliability.
● Achieves pre-soldering fixation according to the board pre-fixed style, and enhances the service efficiency.

Product Part Material Finish
Crimping Contact for Plug Terminal Brass Tin plated
■ Ordering Information
MDF  12  A  -  1822  PCF
q rew t
q Series Name: MDF
w Series No.
12: Vertical type
27: Horizontal type
e Cable Type
Blank    : UL1007
A    : UL1015
r Applicable Cable Size
1822: AWG18 to 22
1416: AWG14 to 16
t Packaging Type
PCF    : Plug contact / reel
PC    : Plug contact / bag
● Contact
B196
■ MDF12 Series
■ MDF27 Series
Part Number CL No.
Applicable Cable
Packaging Type A Size B Size
AWG Jacket Diameter
MDF120-1822PCF 547-0196-9
AWG 18
1.5mm to 5,000
MDF120-1822PC 547-0221-4
to
2.2mm 100
9.4 3.2
MDF12A-1822PCF 547-0208-6
AWG 22
2.1mm to 3,500
MDF12A-1822PC 547-0222-7 2.9mm 100
MDF120-1416PCF 547-0209-9
AWG 14
2.4mm to 2,500
MDF120-1416PC 547-0223-0
to
2.7mm 100
11.2 3.6
MDF12A-1416PCF 547-0210-8
AWG 16
2.6mm to 2,500
MDF12A-1416PC 547-0224-2 3.6mm 100
● Applicable Board Hole Diameter : Ø1.8+0
+0.1
● Applicable Board Thickness : 1.6
● Applicable Cable (Tin Plating Annealed Copper Wire)
Conductor Size (Wire Construction)
AWG 14 (41 cores./0.25mm)
AWG 16 (41 cores./0.254mm)
AWG 18 (34 cores./0.18mm)
AWG 20 (21 cores./0.18mm)
AWG 22 (17 cores./0.16mm)
Note: If other cables are used instead of the applicable cable, contact Hirose sales department.
Note: AWG14-16
● Strip Length
3.3 to 4.2mm
● PCB mounting pattern
● Applicable Board Thickness : 1.6
Part Number CL No.
Applicable Cable
Packaging Type
AWG Jacket Diameter
MDF270-1822PCF 547-0286-0
AWG 18
1.5mm to 5000
MDF270-1822PC –––––––